y

i)

) o

8. Deposit account number: "7 ; .‘l

Street Address: W North LaSalle Street . Dep . - in

502261 : :

City: CNicago gtate; 1 zipf0802-3801 o

‘ v ;
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE e “y

= r
9. Signature. - R
.o

\ - w3 L

Nicole M. Walker \{/ M April 16, 2003
S Name of Person Signing jture Date
o, Total number of gages including co heet, attachments, and document: D
Mail uments to be With required cover sheet information to:
‘ issi f Patent & Trademarks, Box Assi t
04.21/2003 ECOOPER 00000032 502261 2096507 N\ Washingon. .G 20231 oo
01 FLulSFL 40.00 CH
: / TRADEMARK
.

J

l\)
i)

4 -

~

-~
s

O A (1R8] B R A

Form PTO-15%4
(Rev. 10002)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

A mu AR
102425318

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

\i \i \d \d

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Tabsettings > == ¥  J 4
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.
Luke T. Anderson k\ * \ \1’ “/K

D Association
[] Limited Partnership

[] individual(s)

I_—_] General Partnership
D Corporation-State
Other Trustee

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes No

3. Nature of conveyance:

D Assignment D Merger

D Security Agreement I:] Change of Name
Other Amendment to Indenture of Trust

Execution Date:_ 09/05/97

Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Susan Lloyd-Hurwitz

Internal
Address:

Street Address:_142 Park Gity Center

City:_Lancaster State:_PA Zip: 17601

|:| Individual(s) citizenship
D Association
D General Partnership

[ Limited Partnersip

D Comoration-State
Other Trustee

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: Yes No

(Designations must be a separate documen assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes “ No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2096507
Additional number(s) attached |:| Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and !
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ............................
Name: Nicole M. Walker
7. Total fee (37 CFR3.41). ................ $ 4000

Internal Address:

|:| Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

-REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0537




¢ -

SEVENTH AMENDMENT OF LANCASTER TRUST

This Seventh Amendment (this "Amendment"), dated
as of the gr#day of September, 1997, of Indenture of Trust,
dated as of July 31, 1979 (the "Trust"), between Parcit-IIP

Lancaster Venture (the "Partnership") and Susan Lloyd-

Hurwitz and Robert F. Welanetz, as Trustees (the

"Trustees") .

WITNESSETH :

WHEREAS, Luke T. Anderson has resigned as Trustee
of the Trust, effective as of the date hereocf, and such
resignation has been accepted by the Partnership, and

WHEREAS, the Partnership and the remaining Trustee
hereby wish to appoint a successor trustee and amend the
Trust as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and
intending to be legally bound hereby:

1. The Partnership hereby appoints, as successor
Trustee to the Trust, Susan Lloyd—Hurwitz, who together with
Robert F. Welanetz shall be the sole trustees of the Trust
and either of whom acting alone shall have all of the rights
and authorities of the Trustees initially appointed,
including the sole right to execute on behalf of the Trust

NY-231817.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0538



all deeds, mortgages, documents, checks and other
instruments as provided in the Trust.

2. The Partnership shall have the right, in its
sole and absolute discretion, to remove Susan Lloyd-Hurwitz
or Robert F. Welanetz as trustee and appoint a substitute
trustee in her/his pla¢e.

3. By her execution hereof, Susan Lloyd-Hurwitz
hereby consents to act as Trustee under the terms of the
Trust, as amended to date.

4. Except as expressly modified or amended
hereby, the terms, covenants and conditions of the Trust
shall remain unmodified and in full force and effect.

S. This Amendment may be executed in several
counterparts, each of which shall be an original, but ail of
which taken together shall constitute one and the same

agreement.

NY-231817.1

TRADEMARK
.. REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0539




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership and the
Trustees have executed this Amendment as of the day and year

first above written.

PARCIT-IIP LANCASTER VENTURE

By: PARCITY, INC.,
its General Partner

e L)

Na.%j: ToNATHAN T /11 TH

It Vit PLES 1 OENT

By: P CITY, INC.,
its General Partner

G e

s JONRTHAN T/ 11T/
Vit AlEsr denVT

ROBERT F. WELANETZ, Trustee

SUSAN LLOYD-HURWITZ, Trustee

NY-231817.1

{

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0540



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership and the
Trustees have executed this Amendment as of the day and year

first above written.

PARCIT-IIP LANCASTER VENTURE

By: PARCITY, INC.,
its General Partner

By:

Name:
Its:

By: P CITY, INC.,
its General Partner

By :
Name:
Its:
i;;;%;i;;f—~L j-’ E g

ROBERT F. WELANETZ, Trustee

SUSAN LLOYD-HURWITZ, Trustee

NY-231817.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0541



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership and the
Trustees have executed this Amendment as of the day and year

first- above written.

PARCIT-IIP LANCASTER VENTURE

By: PARCITY, INC.,.
its General Partner

By:

Name:
Its:

By: P CITY, INC.,
its General Partner

By:

Name:
Its:

ROBERT F. WELANETZ, Trustee

Suce Lol - m@:g

SUSAN LLOYD-HURWITZ, Truste

NY-231817.1

i

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0542



S

STATE OF C/{cﬂ&mf;

: ﬁ’ Mt .88:
COUNT¥ OF /ﬁ%—’ )

—

S

On the  day of September, 1997,
personally came Jonithun T-Ymith , to me known to be the

individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who,
being duly sworn by me,

did depose and say that he is the
Vice President of Parcity,

Inc., a New York corporation,
which corporation is a partner of Parcit-IIP Lancaster
Venture,

a partnership, and that he executed the foregoing
instrument in the partnership name on behalf of Parcity,
Inc., and that he had authority to sign the same, and
acknowledged that he executed the same as the act and deed
of the corporation on behalf of said partnership.

A,

Lot ) C AL 5
byley 2 SOr O

Nojary Publ 8 ‘ W

before me

S

STATE OF %fonql et

20y T
- .8s: : Q%éaRYPUﬁ;;f/
COUNTY OF Lo /forr—

o

—

On the day of September, 1997, before me
personally came Jsnathan T.Jmith , to me known to be the
individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who,

being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the
Vice President of P City, Inc. a Delaware corporation, which
corporation is a partner of Parcit-IIP Lancaster Venture, a
partnership, and that he executed the foregoing instrument
in the partnership name on behalf of P City, Inc., and that
he had authority to sign the same, and acknowledged that he
executed the same as the act and deed of the corporation on
behalf of said partnership.

<

g d

Notafy Publig’/ "~ y\“‘“"’“’ﬂw

///

SHetin s,
... Q.. 7
§ X ERT
NY-231817.1 -§: :.. JUNE '."}’. %
== =
: =ikt 12 =
‘ 2 9 2001 §7%F
% ) ($) \:

285 Couy, S A

LX) TR G

Uy ARY PUR- -

”"//Ilﬂxtmﬁu\\\\\\\\\’
TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0543



STATE OF élzﬁrm; )

COUNTY OF aS:m [rone'ses )

.8S:

On thekng day of September, 1997, before me
personally came Robert F. Welanetz, to me known and known to
me to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, as Trustee, and he acknowledged to me

that he executed the same.
"gotary Dubl:.c

STATE OF )

COUNTY OF )

On the _ day of September, 1997, before me
personally came Susan Lloyd-Hurwitz, to me known and known
to me to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, as Trustee, and she acknowledged to me
that she executed the same.

Notary Public

NY-231817.1

|

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0544



STATE OF )

) .8s:
COUNTY OF )

On the day of September, 1997, before me
personally came Robert F. Welanetz, to me known and known to
me to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, as Trustee, and he acknowledged to me
that he executed the same.

Notary Public

STATE OF )

) .SSs:
COUNTY OF 1%1‘! % 2[( )
o~

On the ( day of September, 1997, before me
personally came Susan Lloyd-Hurwitz, to me known and known
to me to be the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, as Trustee, and she acknowledged to me
that she executed the same.

ary Public

JUDITH KERKER
Notary Public. State of Naw York
No. 31-4715169
Qualified in New York County ?
Commission Expires March 30, 19_2

NY-231817.1

i

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 04/16/2003 REEL: 002715 FRAME: 0545



